

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20694-20695/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2012 in RSA No.832/1987, RSA No.1950/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAJOR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nidhi gupta, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Notice on prayer for interim relief also.

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER