

SECTION-IV
IN THE THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7844-7845 OF 2012

Major Singh & Ors. ...Appellants

VERSUS

Jaswinder Singh & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

It is submitted that Certificate of Service has been received from the High Court vide letter dated 11.09.2013 with the remarks stating therein that Respondent Nos. 4, 10, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 21, 23, 31 and 33 have “died” and Respondent No. 34 “couldn't be served due to incomplete address.” Counsel for the Appellants has not done the needful till date, despite this Registry's letter dated 07.02.2014.

Therefore default of the Counsel for the Appellants is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Tarun Gupta, Advocate
2. Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Advocate
3. Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR