

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal

No(s). 7844-7845/2012

MAJOR SINGH & ORS.
(s)

Appellant

VERSUS

JAWINDER SINGH & ORS.
t(s)

Respondent

(office report on default)

Date : 03/11/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.K. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Gauri Puri, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per Office Report dated 20.08.2014, Notice of Lodgment of
Petition to Appeal has been received from the High Court with the
remarks that respondent nos. 4,10,13,14,15,16,17,19,20,21,23,3
1 and 33 have died and respondent no. 34 could not be served due to
incomplete address. Learned counsel for the appellant
has not taken any steps in this regard so far. Two weeks' time is granted
to take appropriate steps in the matter, failing wh
ich the petition qua unserved respondent nos. 4,10,13,14,15,16,17,19,20,
21,23,31,33 and 34 shall be deemed to be rejected.

Signature Not VerifiedList the matter after two weeks before the Co
urt for

Digitally signed by
appropriate orders.

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2014.11.08

12:49:07 IST

Reason:

(Sangeeta Bisht)
Sr.P.A.

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master