

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 05-06/2014, I.A. 07-08/2014, I.A. 9-10/2015, I.A. 11-12/2015
in Civil Appeal No(s). 7844-7845/2012

MAJOR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for bringing on record the LR's. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LR's on record and correcting the name of petitioner(s)/respondent(s) and deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 05/07/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Varshney, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ayushman Kotwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay, if any, is condoned.

I.A. Nos.5-6 are allowed in terms of prayer 'a' and 'b', at the risk of the appellants.

I.A. Nos.9-10 are allowed in terms of prayer 'a'.

I.A. Nos.11-12 are allowed in terms of prayer 'a', at the risk of the appellants.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
COURT MASTER