

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7844-7845/2012

MAJOR SINGH & ORS. ETC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAWINDER SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellants to cure the defects as pointed out in the office report dated 18th April, 2017 failing which the appeal shall be dismissed for non-prosecution against the unserved respondents without further reference to the Court in terms of the signed order..

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 7844-7845 of 2012

MAJOR SINGH & ORS. ETC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAWINDER SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellants to cure the defects as pointed out in the office report dated 18th April, 2017 failing which the appeals shall be dismissed for non-prosecution against the unserved respondents without further reference to the Court.

.....J
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

New Delhi

Dated : November 15, 2017