

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 7844-7845/2012

MAJOR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-01-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ajay Sharma, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the Id. Counsel for the appellants has already filed the statement of case. Id. Counsel for the respondents has failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Filing of Statement of Case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG