

ITEM NO.31

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7844-7845/2012

MAJOR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-12-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chaitanya Puri, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Ld. Counsel submits that he will file fresh vakalatnama in respect of respondent No. 1. He shall do the needful within a period of two weeks.

List again on 6.2.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG